prospectus.  The following summary of our financial data set forth below should be read together with our financial statements and the related notes to those statements, as well as
the section titled “Management’s discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations,” appearing elsewhere in this prospectus.  Our pro forma balance sheet
at September 30, 2011, reflects the anticipated proceeds to be received for the sale of 5,000,000 units in this offering by us at a public offering price of $3.00 per unit, after
deducting the underwriting discount, the representative’s non-accountable expense allowance and the estimated offering expenses payable by us .

  Nine Months Ended   Year Ended
  September 30,   December 31,
  2011   2010   2010   2009

Statement of Operations Data:  As reported   Adjustment   Proforma   As reported   As reported   As reported

Revenues  $ 468,417   $ 80,504  $ 136,301  $ 602,978
Expenses   964,454   574,901   1,147,866   1,416,674
Net loss  $ (496,037)   $ (494,397)  $ (1,011,565)  $ (813,696)

Balance Sheet Data:

Current Assets  $ 464,868  $ 13,300,000  $ 13,764,868  $ 60,883  $ 158,718  $ 60,180
Working Capital (deficit)   (1,085,800)   13,300,000   12,214,200   (646,232)   (486,916)   (675,471)
Total assets   2,165,614   13,300,000   15,465,614   1,565,923   1,414,559   1,453,669
Total stockholders’ equity   376,920   13,300,000   13,676,920   422,308   82,425   718,018

The following table presents our statement of operations data assuming we owned 100% of the three Hooters South African stores from January 1, 2010 through September 30,
2011:

6

January 1, 2011 through September 30, 2011:  Durban (1)   Johannesburg (2)  CapeTown (3)   Total
Net sales  $ 1,027,726  $ 1,936,481  $ 400,058  $ 3,364,265
Cost of sales   373,587   710,937   157,668   1,242,192

Gross profit   654,139   1,225,544   242,390   2,122,073
Total Operating Expenses   519,485   1,019,216   183,461   1,722,162
EBITDA   134,654   206,328   58,929   399,911

Interest expense   3,877   7,802   2,658   14,337
Amortization and depreciation   48,931   137,076   24,937   210,944
Income taxes   22,919   17,207   8,774   48,900

   75,727   162,085   36,369   274,181
Net income   58,927   44,243   22,560   125,730

January 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011:  Durban (1)   Johannesburg (2)  CapeTown (3)   Total
Revenues  $ 2,980,651  $ 3,926,219  $ 400,058  $ 7,306,928
Cost of Goods Sold   990,026   1,319,970   157,668   2,467,664

Gross Profit   1,990,625   2,606,249   242,390   4,839,264
Operating expenses   1,450,766   1,871,220   183,461   3,505,447
EBITDA   539,859   735,029   58,929   1,333,817

Interest expense   8,902   13,926   2,658   25,486
Amortization and depreciation   117,043   235,998   24,937   377,978
Income taxes   114,586   135,831   8,774   259,191

Net income  $ 299,328  $ 349,274  $ 22,560  $ 671,162

(1) Durban location opened in December 2009 and reported revenues and expenses in 2010.
(2) Johannesburg location opened in June 2010.
(3) CapeTown location opened in June 2011.

7

SPECIAL NOTE REGARDING FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS

This prospectus contains forward-looking statements within the meaning of Section 27A of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act"), and Section 21E of the
Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the “Exchange Act”). Such forward-looking statements include those that express plans, anticipation, intent, contingency, goals,
targets or future development and/or otherwise are not statements of historical fact. These forward-looking statements are based on our current expectations and projections about